ADCA
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                     IS FA451.025 E 00.21
AIR AND GAS FLOAT TRAPS
FA45.1
(Stainless steel 1”; DN 25)
The FA45.1 is a series of fully automatic ball float traps specially
designed for condensate drainage in compressed air and gas systems.

BDV – Blowdown valve.
AFZ – Anti-freeze device.
FLL – Float lifting lever.
Compressed air and other non corrosive gases
compatible with the construction.
FA45.1-4,5 , 10, 14, 21 and 32 – stainless steel.
1”; DN 25.
Female threaded ISO 7 Rp or NPT.
Flanged EN 1092-1 PN 40.
Flanged ASME B16.5 Class 150 or 300.
Socket weld (SW) ASME 16.11.
Inline horizontal or vertical installation.
Angled horizontal or vertical installation.
See IMI – Installation and maintenance
instructions.
FA45.1-4,5  –  4,5 bar
FA45.1-10   –   10 bar
FA45.1-14   –   14 bar
FA45.1-21   –   21 bar
FA45.1-32   –   32 bar
Modulating discharge.
Unaffected by sudden or wide load and pressure variations.
Flow direction can be easily changed by repositioning the body in
relation to the mechanism and cover.